

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2012

GIRIJA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN(D) Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substituting the legal
representatives of the deceased sole respondent have not been
cured. Be cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter
be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.15

11:33:26 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar