

ITEM NO.8

REVISED
COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10525/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012
in CRP (NPD) No. 3009/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

GIRIJA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN (D)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.A. returnable within 15 days.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CRP (NPD) No. 3009/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

GIRIJA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN (D)
(For substitution and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.As. returnable within 15 days.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master