

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10525/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012
in CRP No. 3009/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

GIRIJA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN (D)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution)

Date : 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the application for
Substitution.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER