

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10525/2012
GIRIJA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN(D) Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last and final opportunity to respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(iv) to
file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

List on 17 th

July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar