

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2012

GIRIJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN(D) THR LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of previous order, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(iv) have not filed the counter affidavit despite last and final opportunity. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG