

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2012
in CRP No. 3009/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Madras)

GIRIJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.BALAKRISHNAN(D) THR LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
For Mr. S. Rajappa, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent(s) is reported to be
indisposed.

Post the matter for final hearing on 22.03.2018.

Status quo, as on today, with regard to the possession and
ownership shall be continued, until further orders.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR